usa
...is it real or AQUAFIRE ? /   LUMINAPRODUCTS.COM Lumina Products Inc / 877.395.0888 / sales@luminaproducts.com
rev: AUG.30.2021
®
Controls
Filling Port
Air Intake Vents (top)
Alternate Air Intake Vents (side)

7’
’
60.0’’
12.9’’
11.
97
’’
3
3
2
4
1
5
5
• Safest way to enjoy the ambiance of a fire; because there is no heat, it can be enjoyed 365 days a year.
• 3 models, AWA-20-50 20’’  /  AWA-40-100 40’’   /  AWA-60-150 60’’ .
• Units can be ganged together to create very long continuous ribbons of flames up to 20 feet (240’’) .
• Filling manually will provide up to 20 hours of run time.
• Hand Held Remote adjusts flame size & speed (intensity). (6’’ to 9’’ flames)
• Control via button on device, remote control, or integrate with

Considerations:
 • Access to electrical, water supply (Direct Plumb Kit (sold separately) requires 1/4“ water line).
 • Type of Fireplace: Recessed into wall, sitting proud of a wall or completely free-standing?
 • If light cast upwards to ceiling is undesirable, consider recessing into the wall for a traditional hearth appearance.
  (we can give you advice on how to create a ‘light trap’ to minimize light cast upward)
  To minimize ‘light bleed’ create a ‘light trap’ info available on Installation Guidelines.
 • AQUAFIRE® generates no heat, therefore there are virtually no limitations regarding construction or decorative material.
 •  Open should allow easy removal should maintenance and repairs become necessary.
 • Air currents from doors, windows, and HVAC vents can affect flame quality.
Installation:
Cutout dimensions are critical because modules suspend on flanges that span the opening.
Too small and fireplace will not fit; too large and fireplace module may fall thru opening.
Enjoy an extraordinary fireplace experience every day of the year!
CUTOUT DIMENSIONS REFERENCE Chart: *
20’’ AWA-20-50: 12.25’’ x  20.2’’
40’’ AWA-40-100: 12.25’’ x  40.2’’
60’’ AWA-60-150: 12.25’’ x  60.2’’
80’’ AWA-80-200: 12.25’’ x  80.3’’
100’’ AWA-100-250: 12.25’’ x 100.3’’
120’’ AWA-120-300: 12.25’’ x 120.3’’
140’’ AWA-140-350: 12.25’’ x 140.3’’
160’’ AWA-160-400: 12.25’’ x 160.3’’
180’’ AWA-180-450: 12.25’’ x 180.3’’
(up to 20 feet controlled by one remote)
Minimum Depth of Cutout for all sizes:  9.15’’
(when power converter is placed ‘beside’
insert: front, back, right, or left)